AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Water Meters and Parts (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 3003061
Procurement Agent	Cathryn Horner
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	N/A
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Water Meters and Parts (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 3003061 CPA No. 924827
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$18,000,000.00 CPA No. 924827, Kendall Supply, Inc. \$6,000,000.00 - Initial \$6,000,000.00 - 1 st Renewal \$6,000,000.00 - 2 nd Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$17,638,365.64 \$5,817,019.81 - Initial \$5,821,345.83 - 1 st Renewal \$6,000,000.00 - 2 nd Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of years in business and Previous Business/Contracts and Amounts with DeKalb County)	Kendall Supply - PrimeJason E. Kendall, Vice PresidentYears in Business: 43 YearsYears doing business with DeKalb: 14 YearsD & R Contracting – LSBE MSA – 5%4758 Hammermill Place, Suite 307Tucker, GA 30084CEO: Richard D. HarrisServices Provided: Installation of wiringand coordination of networking of meter.Years in business: 8 YearsYears doing Business with DeKalb: 6 YearsAmount paid to date: \$189,700.00
Attachments	Change Order Request